SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3966 50-61

Dated: 17/5/16-

Sh. Awadhesh Kn. Singh Alat No-28 Type-3 NSIT Campus, sector-3, Dwarka, N.D-78

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application **ID** No. <u>3966</u> dated <u>51516</u> addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from <u>Suppl</u> (Astron.) (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

(AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Encl. As above.

Copy to:-

We Assistant Tromanimer, DTTE with the request to upload the sense on the sense of the sense of

GOVT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI – 110088 (ESTABLISHMENT-IV)

NO.F.3(8)/2013/RTI/TTE/E-IV 464

64

Dated: 17/05/16

To,

The PIO(RTI), Department of Trg. & Tech. Education, Pitampura, Delhi.

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 for I.D. No. 3966 dated 05/05/16.

Ref: No. F. 2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3966/1488 dated 06/05/16.

Sir,

Kindly refer to application filed by Sh. Awashesh Kr. Singh (ID 3966) for seeking information under the Provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

In this regard, I am directed to say that the information sought by the applicant pertains to IT Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Yours faithfully. (PRASAD KUMAR P.) SUPERINTENDENT (ADMN.)

860 PP)

•					
	Form of Application PIO from which information is required PTC, $DTTE$				
	PIG, DTTE. Crovt. at NICT Deithi				
	<u>A. Contact Details</u> 1. Name of the Applicant <u>Awadhesh Kumar Singh</u>				
	2. (a) Mailing Address (b) Tel. No (c) E-mail Flat-28, TJpe-3, NSIIT CAMPUS SECTOR-3, DWarkg, New Delt SECTOR-3, DWarkg, New Delt SECTOR-3, DWarkg, New Delt SECTOR-3, DWarkg, New Delt				
	3. Whether a citizen of India Yes V No				
	B. Details of information sought1. Nature of information sought (Please √ Mark)(a) Life & liberty of the person *				
	(b) Other than (a)				
	2. Type of information required				
	(a) Copy of Documents✓YesNo(b) Inspection of recordsYes✓No(c) Sample of materialYes✓No(d) Other InformationYes✓No				
	3. (a) Whether information sought relates to Third Party ? Yes No				
	(b) If yes his / her name & address				
193 15116-	4. Specify the particulars of information required (i) What is the Name of Recruitment Authonity/ (ii) <u>Recuritment</u> <u>Selection</u> board for the (iii) <u>Post of Assistant</u> Programmer working in (iv) <u>DTTE</u> , Govt of NCT et Delfu. (*).				
Joo Str.	5. Time period for which information is required 20 do the				

•

٠

		Sign	ature of the App	The
7. Details of fee paid	Rs. 101-	- 32F	212315	
Proof of BPL attached	£	Yes	No	
6. Whether applicant belongs to BPL category:			No	

* Application may preferably be submitted directly to the Public Information Officer concerned to avoid delay.

÷

.

•